ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to certify that the Environmental, Health, Safety and Security Management System of:

GEON Performance Solutions

HQ 25777 Detroit Rd, Suite 202 Westlake, OH 44145 U.S.A.

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

RCMS:2019 (Option 1)

The Environmental, Health, Safety and Security Management System is applicable to:

MANUFACTURE OF PLASTIC COMPOUNDS

Certificate No: 55543
Certification Date: 21 December 2017
Effective Date: 13 March 2023
Expiration Date: 20 December 2023
Revision Date: 13 March 2023
Certification Structure: Multi-site

Dominic Torresond

Dominic Townsend, President





Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Drive, Spring, TX 77389, U.S.A. Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert validation.

ABS Quality Evaluations

RCMS:2019 (Option 1)
Certificate Of Conformance
ANNEX

Certificate No: 55543

GEON Performance Solutions

At Below Facilities:

Facility: 25777 Detroit Road, Suite 202

Westlake, OH 44145

U.S.A.

Activity:

Facility:

GEON Terre Haute 3100 North 35th Street

Terre Haute, IN 47804

U.S.A.

Manufacturing

Headquarters Central Activities. EHSS Management, Sourcing,

Logistics, HR, Sales & Marketing, Finance, Customer Service,

Management

Activity:





